SE1/3 NE1/4, NE1/4 SE1/4 of Block 44, Main Pass Area 

Date of Execution: June 13, 2021
Effective Date of Change: March 18, 2025

In consideration of the mutual agreement contained herein, the Principal and the Surety hereby 
consent to the following changes: 

The penalty amount has decreased from: 

Four Million Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Two and 00/100 Dollars -­
($4,220,402.00) 

to: 

Two Million Nine Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Six and 00/100 Dollars -
($2,986,506.00) 

All other conditions and terms to remain as originally written. 

Signed, sealed and dated this 18th day of March, 2025.

Cantlum, LLC 
Principal 
111 Park Place Drive, Suite 100 
Covington, LA 70433 

By:-'�----­

Name: Kenneth H. Beer 

Title: Chief Financial Officer